Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/11/2025

2/11/2025

2/11/2025

2/11/2025

2/11/2025

2/11/2025

2/11/2025

2/11/2025
2/11/2025

2/11/2025
2/11/2025
2/11/2025

2/11/2025

2/11/2025

2/11/2025

2/11/2025
2/11/2025

2/11/2025

2/11/2025

RMP25-000318

RMP25-000319

RMP25-000320

RMP25-000321

RMP25-000322

2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: 5001
ALGONQUIN PKWY

OLD PLUM GROVE RD/
GROVE RD

GOLF RD / CONTINENTAL
TOWERS DR

WB GOLF WO
ALGONQUIN

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
1800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1800 BLOCK VERMONT ST

3000 BLOCK ORIOLE LN
3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF

RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1600 BLOCK W
ALGONQUIN RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC:3835
ASHLEY CT

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

ACCIDENT

INTOXICATED DRIVER

LOUD SUBJECT

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

ALARM
CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
INVESTIGATION

INVESTIGATION

INFO

PUBLIC SERVICE

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PUBLIC SERVICE

ALARM

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

2/17/2025 7:58:41 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
2/11/2025 APPROX LOC:3831 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
ASHLEY CT
2/11/2025 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL
2/11/2025 2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ASSIST
2/11/2025 2100 BLOCK GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL
2/11/2025 KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2025 ROHLWING RD / HAZARD ADVISED INCIDENT
EMERSON AVE
2/11/2025 4300 BLOCK WEBER DR LOUD NOISE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2025 PGRD/HART TRAFFIC STOP
2/11/2025 FALCON CT N/ OWL DR TRAFFIC STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2025 RMP25-000323 3600 BLOCK FALCON CT  SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
N
2/11/2025 OLD PGRD/ALGON TRAFFIC STOP
2/11/2025 4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK
RD
2/11/2025 RMP25-000324 2900 BLOCK STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SOUTHAMPTON DR
2/11/2025 RMP25-000325 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF STATION REPORT

RD

2/11/2025 3200 BLOCK THRUSH LN  CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT

2/11/2025 2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PARKING COMPLAINT CITATION ISSUED
RD

2/11/2025 RMP25-000326 5400 BLOCK MAYFLOWER STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
Cin

2/11/2025 3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF DISTURBANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

2/11/2025 RMP25-000327 100 BLOCK GREEN STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
MEADOW CT

2/11/2025 4300 BLOCK WEBER DR RECKLESS DRIVING REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO

REPORT

2/17/2025 7:58:41 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

2/11/2025 RMP25-000328 2600 BLOCK STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

2/11/2025 4300 BLOCK WEBER DR PREMISES CHECK

2/11/2025 APPROX LOC: 4299 TRAFFIC STOP
EUCLID AVE

2/11/2025 4300 BLOCK WEBER DR LOUD NOISE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/11/2025 1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

2/11/2025 2000 BLOCK CAMPBELL LOUD NOISE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ST

2/11/2025 APPROX LOC:5005 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
NEWPORT DR

2/17/2025 7:58:41 AM



