



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/11/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2025		APPROX LOC: 5001 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2025		OLD PLUM GROVE RD / GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/11/2025		GOLF RD / CONTINENTAL TOWERS DR	ACCIDENT	
2/11/2025	RMP25-000318	WB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST
2/11/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2025		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/11/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2025		1800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2025		1800 BLOCK VERMONT ST	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
2/11/2025		3000 BLOCK ORIOLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/11/2025	RMP25-000319	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/11/2025	RMP25-000320	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/11/2025	RMP25-000321	1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/11/2025		1600 BLOCK W ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	
2/11/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/11/2025	RMP25-000322	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	
2/11/2025		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2025		APPROX LOC:3835 ASHLEY CT	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/11/2025		APPROX LOC:3831 ASHLEY CT	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/11/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/11/2025		2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2025		2100 BLOCK GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/11/2025		KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2025		ROHLWING RD / EMERSON AVE	HAZARD	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/11/2025		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2025		PGRD/HART	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/11/2025		FALCON CT N / OWL DR	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2025	RMP25-000323	3600 BLOCK FALCON CT N	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	
2/11/2025		OLD PGRD/ALGON	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/11/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	
2/11/2025	RMP25-000324	2900 BLOCK SOUTHAMPTON DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/11/2025	RMP25-000325	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
2/11/2025		3200 BLOCK THRUSH LN	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/11/2025		2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
2/11/2025	RMP25-000326	5400 BLOCK MAYFLOWER CT	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/11/2025		3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2025	RMP25-000327	100 BLOCK GREEN MEADOW CT	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/11/2025		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/11/2025	RMP25-000328	2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2025		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	
2/11/2025		APPROX LOC: 4299 EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/11/2025		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2025		1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2025		2000 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2025		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT